:H \$40.00 54311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSE Environmental LLC		12/01/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solmax Geosynthetics, LLC	
Street Address:	19103 Gundle Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5431152	ROADRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2111

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Clark

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=GSE Environmental LLC to Solmax Geosynthetics LLC#page1.tif source=GSE Environmental LLC to Solmax Geosynthetics LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0402

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC" TO
"SOLMAX GEOSYNTHETICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

2318752 8100 SR# 20198335158 Authentication: 204098372 Date: 11-27-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0403

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:07 AM 11/27/2019
FILED 11:07 AM 11/27/2019
SR 20198335158 - File Number 2318752

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Lim	Name of Limited Liability Company: GSE Environmental, LLC				
2.	The Certifica	te of Formation of	the lin	nited liability co	mpany is hereby	amended
. •*	as follows:	•				
	The name of the	Limited Liability Com	pany is	Solmax Geosynth	etics, LLC	
					All and the second seco	
						THE STATE OF
			ji.			
179		en Portugal				
		us in the state of	%	The second		
		,		1:		
3.	This Documen	t has a future effective	date o	of December 1st, 2	2019.	*
						·
•						
* *, *						
. t.			\$		en e	energy of a second
		ing Namagawa				egil tighty
		en e				
1	TRI XXITTRITOCC	WIIIDEOE AL.		3 3 12		ا مال مالات
		WHEREOF, the		aighed have exe		
	the 3rd	day of	inc		, A.D. 2019	•
			By:	/s/ Johanne Belanger		X 4,
r			9	Auth	orized Person(s)	
		en e			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	en e		Nan	ne: Johanne Belang	ger, Manager	* 5
*	a a	And the second second			rint or Type	a da da
+ 3"					orionia Totologia	

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/19/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0404